

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 7134/2019, in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 87/2019

PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 7134/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Apoorva Bhumes, AOR (Not Present)

Ms. Madhavi Khare, Adv. (Present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR (Not Present)

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR (Present)

Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv. (Present)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR (Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to learned counsel for respondent Nos. 10,12,13,44,52,54,70 and 75 to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1, 3, 5, 19,46,57,68,69, 71 and 20 seeks and is given four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.76 shall within a period of four weeks file NOC from earlier Counsel and within the same period file counter affidavit.

Ld.Counsel for petitioners has filed dasti proof in respect of respondent Nos. 6, 11, 37 and 64 but not served as they have retired. Hence, learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks' file fresh particulars of said respondents and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon them. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the concerned Ld. Registrar General to get them served on their respective addresses.

Service of notice is complete qua other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 16.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG