

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17499/2019

SANJAY SHANKAR PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.R. and IA No.101575/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23711/2019 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.144286/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.144285/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.144284/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
Ms. Sukriti Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR
Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 17499/2019

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Last opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.2, 3, 5, 8 and 9 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent No.6 but not complete on respondent Nos.4 and 7. Ld. Counsel for respondent No.5 submits that she is appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.4, 6 and 7 as well. She seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 23711/2019

As per office report, await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 8. However, Ld. Advocate, Mr. Rajeev Dubey, appearing on behalf of Ms. Saroj Tripathi, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.8. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to serve the respondents through standing counsel of the Hon'ble High Court and State Government. Permission granted.

List again on 8.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar