

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 87/2019

PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 24-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Apoorva Bhumes, AOR
Ms. Madhavi Khare, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR
Ms. Sukriti Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR
Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Respondent No. 1 has already filed the Counter Affidavit. Other
appearing Respondents have failed to file the Counter Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm