

ITEM NO.14 +19 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO. 14

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 87/2019

PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD & ORS.Respondent(s)

(IA No. 47314/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION to file rejoinder affidavit)

IA No. 7134/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

ITEM NO. 14.1

SLP(C) No. 17499/2019 (XI)

(I.R. and IA No.101575/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES, IA No. 75098/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 65737/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 96199/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 75101/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 101572/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

ITEM NO. 19

SLP(Civil) NO. 23711/2019

(TO BE TAKEN UP[ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 14 I.E. W.P. (CIVIL) NO. 87/2019)

Date : 28-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Bhumes, AOR

Mr. Paramjeet Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR

For Petitioner(s)/
Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Alok Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Som, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhir S. Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
 Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.
 Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Sharan Thakur, AAG
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akanksha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR (not joined)

Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Brijender Singh Dhull, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for permission to file rejoinder affidavit, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file lengthy list of dates, exemption from filing affidavit and early hearing in all matters are allowed.

Learned counsel for the parties to file a short synopsis running into not more than three pages each with two weeks.

List on 30.11.2021.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)